HB 6096, As Passed Senate, December 12, 2002

SENATE SUBSTI TUTE FOR

HOUSE BI LL NO. 6096
(As passed the Senate, Decenber 12, 2002)

A bill to amend 1927 PA 175, entitled
"The code of crimnal procedure,”
by amendi ng section 13m of chapter XvVII (MCL 777.13n), as added
by 2002 PA 30.
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF M CHI GAN ENACT:

1 CHAPTER XVI |

2 Sec. 13m This chapter applies to the follow ng fel onies

3 enunerated in chapter 333 of the M chigan Conpil ed Laws:

4 M C. L. Cat egory Cl ass Description Stat Max
5 333.7341(8) CS G Delivery or manufacture

6 of imtation controlled

7 subst ance 2

8 333.7401(2)(a) (i) Cs A Delivery or manufacture

9 of 1,000 or nore

10 grans of certain sched-

11 ule 1 or 2 controlled _
12 subst ances Life
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333.7401(2) (a) (ii)) CS A Delivery or manufacture
of —225— 450 or nore
but | ess than —656—
1,000 grans of certain
schedule 1 or 2 con-
troll ed substances

333. 7401( 2) (a) (iii) CS B Deliverg or manufacture
of 50 or nore but |ess
t han —225— 450 grans of

certain schedule 1 or 2

controll ed subst ances

333.7401(2)(a) (iv) CS D Delivery or nmanufacture
of I ess than 50 grans
of certain schedule 1
or 2 controlled
subst ances

333.7401(2) (b) (i) Cs B Delivery or manufacture
of nmet hanphet am ne OR

30

20

20

3,
4- METHYLENEDI OXYMETHAMPHETAM NE

333.7401(2) (b) (ii)) CS E Delivery or manufacture
of certain schedul e 1,
2, or 3 controlled
subst ances

333.7401(2) (c) CS F Delivery or manufacture
of schedule 4 con-
troll ed substance

333.7401(2)(d) (i) Cs C Delivery or manufacture
of 45 or nore kil ograns
of marijuana

333.7401(2) (d) (ii) CS D Delivery or manufacture
of 5 or nore but |ess
t han 45 kil ogranms of
marij uana

333. 7401( 2) (d) (iii) CS F Del i very or manufacture
of l'ess than 5 kil o-
grans or 20 plants of
marij uana

333.7401(2) (e) CS G Delivery or manufacture
of schedul e 5 con-
troll ed substance

333.7401(2) (f) CS D Delivery or manufacture
of an official or
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333

333.

333.

333.
333.

333.

333.

333.

333.

333.

333.

Bill No. 6096

. 7401(2) (9)

7401a

7401b( 3) (a)

7401b(3) (b)
7401c(2) (a)

7401c(2) (b)

7401c(2)(c)

7401c(2) (d)

7401c(2) (e)

7402(2) (a)

7402(2) (b)
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CS

Per son

8 3

CS

CS

counterfeit
prescription form

Delivery or manufacture
of prescription or
counterfeit form (other
than official)

Delivering a controlled
substance or GBL with
intent to conmt crim-
nal sexual conduct

Delivery or manufacture
of GBL

Possessi on of GBL

Operating or maintaining
controll ed substance
| aboratory

Operating or maintaining
controll ed substance
| aboratory in presence
of m nor

Operating or maintaining
controll ed substance
| aboratory invol ving
hazar dous waste

Operating or maintaining
controll ed substance
| aboratory near certain
pl aces

Operating or maintaining
controll ed subst ance
| aboratory invol ving
firearmor other harm
ful device

Delivery or manufacture
of certain imtation
control | ed substances

Del i very or manufacture
of schedule 1, 2, or 3
imtation controll ed
subst ance

20

20

10

20

20

20

25

10
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333.7402(2) (c)

333. 7402(2) (d)

333. 7402(2) (e)

333. 7403(2) (a) (i)

CS

CS

CS

CS

333. 7403(2) (a) (i) CS

333. 7403( 2) (a) (iii) CS

333. 7403(2) (a) (iv) CS

333. 7403(2) (a) (V)

333. 7403(2) (b) (i)

CS

CS

333. 7403(2) (b) (ii) CS

333. 7403(2) (e)
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CS

4
F

G

C

A

A

B

G

G

D

G

H

Delivery or manufacture
of imtation schedule 4
controll ed subst ance 4

Delivery or manufacture
of imtation schedule 5
controll ed substance 2

Del ivery or manufacture
of controlled substance
anal ogue 15

Possessi on of —656— 1, 000
or nmore grams of cer-
tain schedule 1 or 2
control | ed substances Lt
ife

Possessi on of —225— 450
or nore but |ess than
—656— 1, 000 grans of
certain schedule 1 or 2
control |l ed subst ances 30

Possessi on of 50 or nore
but | ess than —225— 450
granms of certain sched-
ule 1 or 2 controlled
subst ances 20

Possessi on of 25 or nore
but | ess than 50 grans
of certain schedule 1
or 2 controlled
subst ances 4

Possession of |ess than
25 granms of certain
schedule 1 or 2 con-
troll ed substances 4

Possessi on of nethanphet -
am ne OR 3,
4-NETHYLENEDICKYNETHANPHETANBNE
1

Possessi on of certain
schedule 1, 2, 3, or 4
control |l ed substances
or controlled sub-
st ances anal ogue 2

Possessi on of official
prescription form 1
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333.

333.

333.

333.
333.

333.

333.

333.

333.

333.

333.

333.

333.

Apri |
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7405( a)

7405( b)

7405( c)

7405( d)
7407(1) (a)

7407(1) (b)

7407(1) (c)

7407(1) (d)

7407(1) (e)

7407(1) (f)

7407(1) (9)

7407(2)

7410a

Enacting section 1.

1, 2003.

No. 6096

&3

8 88 8 8

&3

&

&

&3

Control | ed substance
viol ations by |licensee

Nhnufacturin? or distri-
bution violations by
l'i censee

Ref usi ng | awf ul
i nspection

Mai nt ai ni ng drug house

Control | ed substance vi o-
| ations by licensee

Use of fictitious,
revoked, or suspended
| i cense nunber

Qobtaining controll ed sub-
stance by fraud

Fal se reports under con-
troll ed substance
article

Possessi on of counter-
feiting inplenents

Di scl osi ng or obtai ning
prescription
I nformati on

Possessi on of counterfeit
prescription form

Refusing to furnish

records under con-
troll ed substance
article

Control | ed substance
of fense or offense
involving GBL in or
near a park

Thi s anendatory act takes effect
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1 Enacting section 2. This anmendatory act does not take

2 effect unless House Bill No. 6095 of the 91st
3 enacted into | aw.

Legislature is
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